
Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
 

Viareggio dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.

PROGRAMMA UFFICIALE - 22/11/2013  1^ Parte - Mattino

400 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 3'40.01
2) PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 3'41.80
3) DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3'43.63
4) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 3'45.23
5) VANELLI Federico 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Napoli 3'46.81
6) VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3'47.23
7) POTENZA Rocco 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 3'47.34
8) SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 3'47.77
9) MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 3'48.29
10) PANCARI Luca 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3'48.68
11) PALLADINO Dario 1991 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 3'53.45
12) ZANCANARO Gabriele 1987 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 3'55.32

50 Dorso Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   26.98
2) GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Gs Forestale   27.43
3) LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   27.72
4) MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   27.74
5) ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   27.86
6) SCALIA Silvia 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Brianza   27.86
7) DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   27.91
8) CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   27.92
9) FIORDORO Carlotta 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   27.96
10) SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   28.09
11) DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   28.13
12) TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   28.37
13) MATTIOLI Eleonora 1994 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   28.51
14) BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   28.64
15) FERRARINI Alice 1996 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   28.65
16) FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   28.75
17) ROMAGNOLI Sofia 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto   28.82
18) VIVERIT Francesca 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   28.86
19) MELONI Federica 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   28.98
20) NERI Veronica 1992 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   29.23
21) VANNUCCINI Giamila Denise 1995 ITA Chimera Nuoto   29.26
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

50 Farfalla Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) GOVOROV Andrey 1992 UKR A.D.N. Swim Project   22.43
2) CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   22.71
3) KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 EST A.D.N. Swim Project   22.88
4) RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA Team Insubrika Asd   23.15
5) FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   23.46
6) BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   23.60
7) DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Gs Forestale   23.64
8) FARRU Andrea 1992 ITA Sport Full Time - Sassari   23.74
9) BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   23.88
10) COSENTINO Gabriele Antonio Leonar 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   23.90
11) REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Nuoto Livorno   23.97
12) LUCATELLO Martino 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto   23.98
13) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   24.03
14) BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   24.04
15) COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   24.10
16) DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   24.15
17) RICCI Paolo 1995 ITA Imolanuoto   24.16
18) ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   24.25
19) DE PASQUALE Paolo 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   24.31
20) BARBACINI Filippo 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   24.35
21) SPADARO Lucio 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   24.42
22) BUSSOLIN Federico 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   24.44
23) ROSA Tommaso 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto   24.60
24) MUGNAINI Mattia 1995 ITA Aqvasport Ssd   24.60
25) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   24.61
26) BUCCI Flavio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   24.61

200 Stile Libero Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'51.84
2) MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1'54.61
3) CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'55.64
4) DE MEMME Martina 1991 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'56.35
5) MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 1'57.17
6) NESTI Alice 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'57.53
7) PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'57.63
8) MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'58.40
9) CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'58.79
10) CAPONI Linda 1998 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 1'59.41
11) FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'59.90
12) NEGRI Susanna 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'00.33
13) CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'00.40
14) COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'00.49
15) ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 2'00.88
16) MASSERINI Chiara 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'01.37
17) TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'01.71
18) CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 2'02.00
19) PONSELE' Aurora 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'02.22
20) SINISI Isabella 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'02.81
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

50 Rana Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PESCE Mattia 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center   26.47
2) TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   26.47
3) DI LECCE Francesco 1991 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   26.83
4) GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   26.99
5) CREMONESI Daniele 1987 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   27.34
6) BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   27.45
7) FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   27.54
8) ROSA Tommaso 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto   27.66
9) FRANCESCHI Filippo 1995 ITA Geas Nuoto   27.73
10) ANTONELLI Lorenzo 1993 ITA Larus Nuoto   27.75
11) BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   27.76
12) CORRADI Alessandro 1990 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   27.92
13) MARRACCINI Gabriele 1991 ITA Corsia 8 Ssd   27.94
14) FRASCHI Matteo 1992 ITA Larus Nuoto   27.95
15) CECCUTI Daniele 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   28.21
16) PANSOLINI Giorgio 1994 ITA Sport Shuttle Ssd   28.37
17) CATALANO Alberto 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   28.40
18) DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 ITA Imolanuoto   28.53
19) CASTAGNO Federico 1988 ITA Geas Nuoto   28.57
20) LONGHI Lorenzo 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   29.02

100 Rana Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) GUZZETTI Michela 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'05.92
2) DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'06.00
3) FISSNEIDER Lisa 1994 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'06.03
4) SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'07.07
5) CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 1'07.26
6) VALENTINI Nicol 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'07.51
7) SANZARI Manuela 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'07.56
8) CELLI Elisa 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'07.78
9) MARIN Juliana 1983 BRA Minas Tenis Clube - Brasile 1'07.89
10) FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'07.99
11) SANZARI Sara 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'08.18
12) TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 1'08.46
13) CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo 1'08.56
14) MARTINI Sofia 1997 ITA Umbria Nuoto 1'08.73
15) ANTONELLI Elisa 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'08.83
16) DAMIANI Sara 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'08.93
17) VILLA Camilla 1997 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 1'09.27
18) MONTEVECCHI Ilaria 1994 ITA Imolanuoto 1'09.37
19) FABBRI Giulia 1987 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre 1'09.40
20) ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA Virtus Buonconvento Ssd 1'09.45
21) RECCHIA Stefania 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'09.69
22) NOCERINO Alessia 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'10.13
23) PAGANELLI Michela 1996 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 1'10.14
24) PASQUALI Clarissa 1997 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 1'10.39
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

400 Misti Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 3'59.95
2) DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA Gs Forestale 4'09.35
3) PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'09.46
4) TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 4'10.64
5) GENI Simone 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 4'11.40
6) GAETANI Giorgio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 4'13.87
7) VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'15.02
8) COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 4'17.12
9) ZAGLI Lorenzo 1994 ITA H. Sport Ssd - Prato 4'17.24
10) TEDESCO Alessandro 1996 ITA Nuoto Livorno 4'17.70
11) PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'18.80
12) BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 4'19.47
13) PEZZOTTA Riccardo Andrea 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 4'19.94
14) MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 4'20.95
15) BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 4'23.00

100 Farfalla Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   56.13
2) DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   57.54
3) DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   57.62
4) CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd   59.12
5) ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   59.47
6) BERTELLI Letizia 1995 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   59.75
7) POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   59.92
8) FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'00.53
9) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'00.57
10) MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'00.64
11) TERZI Giulia 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'00.70
12) MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1'01.02
13) RESTORI Beatrice 1991 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'01.15
14) ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide Asd - Elmas 1'01.20
15) SERPI Sara 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'01.35
16) LATTANZI Jessica 1999 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 1'01.43
17) CAMAGGI Clara 1997 ITA Imolanuoto 1'01.55
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
 

Viareggio dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.

PROGRAMMA UFFICIALE - 22/11/2013  2^ Parte - Pomeriggio

800 Stile Libero Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) DE MEMME Martina 1991 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 8'12.15
2) PONSELE' Aurora 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 8'18.38
3) CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 8'18.82
4) CAPONI Linda 1998 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 8'23.62
5) CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 8'24.15
6) MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 8'28.04
7) RAIMONDI Ilaria 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 8'30.36
8) SINISI Isabella 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 8'34.28
9) TADDEUCCI Ginevra 1997 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 8'36.34
10) SERPI Sara 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 8'41.20
11) CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 8'45.48

200 Farfalla Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'53.97
2) BRUNI Gherardo 1991 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 1'55.20
3) BUSSOLIN Federico 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre 1'56.33
4) COSENTINO Michele 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'56.41
5) RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 1'56.45
6) VEZZADINI Luca 1994 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'57.70
7) MUGNAINI Mattia 1995 ITA Aqvasport Ssd 1'57.77
8) SPERANDIO Simone 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'58.16
9) RICCI Paolo 1995 ITA Imolanuoto 1'58.66
10) VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'58.68
11) NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'59.22
12) BUCCI Flavio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'59.45
13) CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'59.55
14) DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 2'00.00
15) CAMPIGLI Alberto 1996 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 2'00.10

200 Dorso Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'02.45
2) ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 2'05.57
3) GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Gs Forestale 2'07.80
4) SORRISO Federica 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'08.58
5) MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'08.83
6) MELONI Federica 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 2'09.18
7) VIVERIT Francesca 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'09.25
8) BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'12.26
9) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'12.29
10) IOANNUCCI Lea 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 2'12.99
11) VANNUCCINI Giamila Denise 1995 ITA Chimera Nuoto 2'13.34
12) BENASSI Martina 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 2'13.56
13) CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 2'13.75
14) POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2'14.33
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

200 Rana Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 2'05.09
2) GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'05.38
3) BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 2'05.82
4) FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'06.85
5) DI LECCE Francesco 1991 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'07.81
6) CATALANO Alberto 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'10.06
7) CECCUTI Daniele 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 2'10.82
8) LONGHI Lorenzo 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'10.83
9) MORELLI Romeo 1994 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'11.01
10) CORRADI Alessandro 1990 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'11.68
11) COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 2'11.87
12) PAZZIELLI Riccardo 1987 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'13.03
13) FRASCHI Matteo 1992 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'13.29
14) PAGANELLI Marco 1997 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 2'13.42

50 Stile Libero Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   24.53
2) FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   24.61
3) BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   24.82
4) LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   25.01
5) COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino   25.29
6) BERTELLI Letizia 1995 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   25.41
7) BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   25.42
8) MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   25.69
9) DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   25.71
10) FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   25.89
11) NESTI Alice 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   26.00
12) CURANDAI Sara 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   26.14
13) CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd   26.30

100 Dorso Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   51.35
2) DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   51.47
3) ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   51.64
4) LAUGENI Fabio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   51.65
5) MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   51.68
6) BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   51.95
7) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   52.05
8) RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri   52.07
9) MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   52.43
10) SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   52.55
11) CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   52.61
12) MALERBA Michele 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto   52.69
13) AVERSA Mattia 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   53.25
14) COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   53.49
15) PANCARI Luca 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   53.88
16) RIZZOLI Andrea 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   54.79
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

100 Misti Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   53.86
2) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   54.52
3) GENI Simone 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   55.02
4) MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 ITA Esperia Asd - Cagliari   55.8
5) PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   55.99
6) TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   56.05
7) DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA Gs Forestale   56.22
8) LUCATELLO Martino 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto   56.30
9) TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli   56.40
10) COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   56.75
11) BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   56.98
12) FRASCHI Matteo 1992 ITA Larus Nuoto   57.25
13) FARRU Andrea 1992 ITA Sport Full Time - Sassari   57.70
14) CECCUTI Daniele 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   57.92
15) MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   58.18
16) BRUNAMONTI Simone 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'00.43
17) MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia s.t.

200 Misti Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'09.21
2) DAL RIO Camilla 1992 ITA Imolanuoto 2'10.80
3) TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'11.29
4) TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 2'11.74
5) DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'12.50
6) GHIRINGHELLI Chiara 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'12.55
7) FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'14.35
8) POMPILI Valentina 1988 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'14.74
9) NEGRI Susanna 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'14.75
10) CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 2'14.92
11) ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide Asd - Elmas 2'15.08
12) MONTEVECCHI Ilaria 1994 ITA Imolanuoto 2'15.40
13) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'16.73
14) SANZARI Sara 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'16.96
15) PANUNZI Valentina 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'17.77
16) LELLI Giorgia 1997 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2'17.82
17) MANZELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 2'17.84

100 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Gs Forestale   46.55
2) MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   46.69
3) ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   46.76
4) LEONARDI Luca 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   47.09
5) SANTUCCI Michele 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   47.55
6) BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   47.66
7) MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   47.96
8) BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   48.14
9) DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   48.22
10) ROLLA Andrea 1983 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   48.28
11) DINIA Vittorio 1986 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   48.47
12) BELLACCI Francesco 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   48.55
13) BOCCHIA Federico 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   48.69
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue   - 100 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile 

14) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   48.90
15) MARTELLI Francesco 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   49.01
16) ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   49.19
17) BARBACINI Filippo 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   49.20
18) BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   49.23
19) MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   49.28
20) SPADARO Lucio 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   49.49
21) IACOBINI Thomas 1991 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   49.50
22) FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   50.11
23) PALLADINO Dario 1991 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd   50.22
24) KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 EST A.D.N. Swim Project   50.50
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
 

Viareggio dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.

PROGRAMMA UFFICIALE - 23/11/2013  3^ Parte - Mattino

400 Stile Libero Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'00.17
2) DE MEMME Martina 1991 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 4'00.49
3) CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'03.78
4) CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'04.82
5) PONSELE' Aurora 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'05.12
6) MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 4'07.59
7) MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'07.71
8) RAIMONDI Ilaria 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'08.13
9) SINISI Isabella 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'12.04
10) ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 4'12.18
11) LELLI Giorgia 1997 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4'13.84
12) GABBRIELLESCHI Giulia 1996 ITA Nuotatori Pistoiesi 4'14.53
13) MASSERINI Chiara 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 4'15.80
14) CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 4'16.00

50 Dorso Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   23.47
2) BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   23.60
3) DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   23.81
4) MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   23.93
5) LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   24.01
6) LAUGENI Fabio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   24.14
7) COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   24.33
8) SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   24.38
9) ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   24.52
10) RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA Team Insubrika Asd   24.59
11) MALERBA Michele 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto   24.67
12) CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   24.71
13) RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri   24.80
14) RIZZOLI Andrea 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   25.09
15) ROCCONI Andrea 1995 ITA Sport Shuttle Ssd   25.21
16) MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   25.50
17) COSENTINO Gabriele Antonio Leonar 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   25.61
18) LORI Tommaso 1991 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   25.62
19) FERRAGUTI Fabrizio 1995 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   25.63
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

50 Farfalla Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   25.62
2) DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   25.78
3) GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Gs Forestale   25.83
4) DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   26.56
5) LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   26.66
6) MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   26.82
7) BERTELLI Letizia 1995 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   26.89
8) CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd   27.16
9) BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   27.39
10) DAL RIO Camilla 1992 ITA Imolanuoto   27.75
11) VANNUCCINI Giamila Denise 1995 ITA Chimera Nuoto   30.05

200 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'43.78
2) BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'44.37
3) DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'44.37
4) MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1'44.77
5) TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'44.87
6) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 1'45.09
7) LEONARDI Luca 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'45.32
8) BARBACINI Filippo 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'45.36
9) DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Gs Forestale 1'45.56
10) SANTUCCI Michele 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre 1'46.15
11) SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 1'46.95
12) BERARDI Michele 1987 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'47.49
13) PANCARI Luca 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'47.70
14) MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'47.73
15) VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'47.75
16) PALLADINO Dario 1991 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 1'47.96
17) DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA Gs Forestale 1'48.24
18) COSENTINO Michele 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'48.60
19) MARTELLI Francesco 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'48.63
20) GAETANI Giorgio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'48.69
21) IACOBINI Thomas 1991 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'48.79
22) PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'50.00

50 Rana Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) FISSNEIDER Lisa 1994 ITA Bolzano Nuoto   30.51
2) GUZZETTI Michela 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   30.80
3) CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA Team Insubrika Asd   30.82
4) CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   30.99
5) SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   31.06
6) DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   31.09
7) MARIN Juliana 1983 BRA Minas Tenis Clube - Brasile   31.30
8) SANZARI Manuela 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto   31.37
9) VALENTINI Nicol 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   31.38
10) MARCHETTI Monica 1989 ITA Sport & Fitness Ssd - Bre   31.40
11) ANTONELLI Elisa 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto   31.81
12) SANZARI Sara 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto   31.83
13) MARTINI Sofia 1997 ITA Umbria Nuoto   31.83
14) DAMIANI Sara 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   32.01
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue   - 50 Rana Assoluti Femminile 

15) FABBRI Giulia 1987 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   32.08
16) ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA Virtus Buonconvento Ssd   32.23
17) FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd   32.38
18) VILLA Camilla 1997 ITA Canottieri Baldesio   32.45
19) CURANDAI Sara 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   32.48

100 Rana Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PESCE Mattia 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center   57.72
2) GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   57.76
3) TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   57.82
4) BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   58.70
5) DI LECCE Francesco 1991 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   58.73
6) PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri   59.02
7) FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   59.16
8) CREMONESI Daniele 1987 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   59.30
9) BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   59.65
10) ANTONELLI Lorenzo 1993 ITA Larus Nuoto   59.75
11) CORRADI Alessandro 1990 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 1'00.13
12) FRANCESCHI Filippo 1995 ITA Geas Nuoto 1'00.24
13) FRASCHI Matteo 1992 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'00.38
14) CATALANO Alberto 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'00.51
15) CECCUTI Daniele 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 1'00.67
16) PANSOLINI Giorgio 1994 ITA Sport Shuttle Ssd 1'01.13
17) ROSA Tommaso 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto 1'01.22
18) DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 ITA Imolanuoto 1'01.24
19) LONGHI Lorenzo 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 1'01.84
20) PAGANELLI Marco 1997 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'04.70

400 Misti Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'29.99
2) TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'34.53
3) TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 4'37.34
4) POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4'38.16
5) GHIRINGHELLI Chiara 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'42.85
6) CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'46.77
7) PANUNZI Valentina 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 4'46.80
8) ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 4'47.60
9) ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide Asd - Elmas 4'48.32
10) SERPI Sara 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 4'49.04
11) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'49.59
12) FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 4'50.19
13) RESTORI Beatrice 1991 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 4'50.24
14) SPIMI Sharon 1997 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 4'50.87
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

100 Farfalla Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA Team Insubrika Asd   50.24
2) CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   51.34
3) BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   52.00
4) MUGNAINI Mattia 1995 ITA Aqvasport Ssd   52.33
5) RICCI Paolo 1995 ITA Imolanuoto   52.36
6) COSENTINO Gabriele Antonio Leonar 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   52.57
7) BUSSOLIN Federico 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   52.67
8) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   52.75
9) DE PASQUALE Paolo 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   52.80
10) BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   53.24
11) FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   53.30
12) BUCCI Flavio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   53.32
13) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   53.33
14) NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   53.38
15) COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   53.38
16) COSENTINO Michele 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   53.41
17) LUCATELLO Martino 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto   53.43
18) FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   53.52
19) MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   53.95
20) TORLAI Alessio 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   53.96
21) FARRU Andrea 1992 ITA Sport Full Time - Sassari   54.23
22) GIUNTOLI Luca 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   56.22
23) MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto   56.23
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
 

Viareggio dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.

PROGRAMMA UFFICIALE - 23/11/2013  4^ Parte - Pomeriggio

1500 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 14'08.37
2) DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 14'21.78
3) PARMIGIANI Gianlorenzo 1990 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 14'50.76
4) POTENZA Rocco 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 14'53.96
5) VANELLI Federico 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Napoli 14'57.29
6) ZANCANARO Gabriele 1987 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 15'07.50

200 Farfalla Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'04.79
2) POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2'06.63
3) BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre 2'07.68
4) CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'09.58
5) ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'09.89
6) ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide Asd - Elmas 2'10.07
7) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'10.22
8) NEGRI Susanna 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'10.50
9) LATTANZI Jessica 1999 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 2'11.28
10) LUPERI Marina 1999 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 2'12.41
11) RESTORI Beatrice 1991 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 2'13.12
12) TERZI Giulia 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 2'14.98

200 Dorso Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'51.52
2) TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'51.67
3) LAUGENI Fabio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'52.24
4) CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'52.49
5) LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'53.02
6) RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 1'53.06
7) AVERSA Mattia 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'53.35
8) MALERBA Michele 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'53.40
9) MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'55.01
10) SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'55.65
11) GAETANI Giorgio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'57.24
12) BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'57.37
13) D'ECCLESIIS Giordano 1995 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'58.35
14) DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'58.74
15) BARBACINI Filippo 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'58.94
16) PARISI Giovanni Alessandro 1993 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 1'59.14
17) MORICI Francesco 1996 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'59.33
18) BRUNAMONTI Simone 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'59.45
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

200 Rana Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) CELLI Elisa 1990 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 2'21.56
2) DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'22.12
3) FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'22.92
4) FISSNEIDER Lisa 1994 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'23.27
5) SANZARI Manuela 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'24.67
6) SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'25.82
7) GUZZETTI Michela 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 2'26.32
8) SANZARI Sara 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'26.43
9) RECCHIA Stefania 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'26.54
10) ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA Virtus Buonconvento Ssd 2'27.08
11) VILLA Camilla 1997 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 2'28.35
12) CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo 2'28.71
13) MONTEVECCHI Ilaria 1994 ITA Imolanuoto 2'30.57
14) FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 2'30.80
15) LELLI Giorgia 1997 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2'30.96
16) TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 2'31.04
17) IOANNUCCI Lea 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 2'31.50
18) NOCERINO Alessia 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'31.61
19) BEGA Silvia 1993 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 2'31.75
20) PAGANELLI Michela 1996 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 2'32.06
21) GHIRINGHELLI Chiara 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'32.33

50 Stile Libero Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   21.11
2) DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Gs Forestale   21.17
3) BOCCHIA Federico 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   21.21
4) GOVOROV Andrey 1992 UKR A.D.N. Swim Project   21.27
5) ROLLA Andrea 1983 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   21.72
6) LEONARDI Luca 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   21.73
7) BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   21.79
8) SPADARO Lucio 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   21.84
9) SANTUCCI Michele 1989 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   21.95
10) CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   22.11
11) BELLACCI Francesco 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   22.11
12) CASTAGNO Federico 1988 ITA Geas Nuoto   22.22
13) BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   22.26
14) GALENDA Christian 1982 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   22.30
15) DINIA Vittorio 1986 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   22.31
16) MAGNINI Filippo 1982 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   22.32
17) MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   22.39
18) TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   22.40
19) ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   22.43
20) LATROFA Michele 1995 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   22.45
21) REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Nuoto Livorno   22.47
22) BOSA Alberto 1992 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna   22.47
23) DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   22.54
24) FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   22.67
25) MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car   22.67
26) TORLAI Alessio 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   22.70
27) DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   22.72
28) DI FRANCESCO Maurizio 1989 ITA CO.GE.SE. San Benedetto   22.73
29) FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   22.93
30) GIUNTOLI Luca 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   24.18
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Trofeo Mussi Lombardi Femiano
Viareggio,  dal 22/11/2013 al 23/11/2013

.
segue  programma

100 Dorso Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   58.02
2) ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   58.49
3) GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Gs Forestale   58.62
4) CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   59.66
5) FIORDORO Carlotta 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   59.98
6) MELONI Federica 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 1'00.38
7) SCALIA Silvia 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Brianza 1'01.03
8) VIVERIT Francesca 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 1'01.11
9) SORRISO Federica 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'01.12
10) MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'01.12
11) CALABRIA Mirea 1998 ITA Sportiva Sturla 1'01.23
12) SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1'01.25
13) BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 1'01.29
14) ROMAGNOLI Sofia 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'01.40
15) MATTIOLI Eleonora 1994 ITA Swim Pro Ss9 Asd 1'01.78
16) VANNUCCINI Giamila Denise 1995 ITA Chimera Nuoto 1'02.01
17) SERPI Sara 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'02.40
18) NERI Veronica 1992 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'02.61
19) CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 1'02.70
20) IOANNUCCI Lea 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd 1'03.50

100 Misti Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'01.32
2) DAL RIO Camilla 1992 ITA Imolanuoto 1'03.73
3) FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 1'03.82
4) POMPILI Valentina 1988 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'04.00
5) TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 1'04.08
6) ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide Asd - Elmas 1'04.16
7) CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA Team Insubrika Asd 1'04.67
8) STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'04.95
9) PANUNZI Valentina 1993 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'05.44
10) LELLI Giorgia 1997 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1'05.46
11) MANZELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'05.47

200 Misti Assoluti Maschile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'53.86
2) DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA Gs Forestale 1'56.15
3) FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'56.59
4) GENI Simone 1992 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 1'56.93
5) SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 1'57.68
6) PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Mauro 1991 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma 1'58.06
7) PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'59.13
8) MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 ITA Esperia Asd - Cagliari 1'59.2
9) MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 1'59.76
10) COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA Cn Uisp - Bologna 1'59.78
11) MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'00.04
12) GAETANI Giorgio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'00.33
13) LA ROSA Guido 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'00.82
14) VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'00.95
15) BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'01.23
16) BRUNAMONTI Simone 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 2'01.27
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.
segue   - 200 Misti Assoluti Maschile 

17) LUCATELLO Martino 1994 ITA Geas Nuoto 2'01.36
18) PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Centro SP.Vo Carabinieri 2'01.43
19) GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'02.09
20) PEZZOTTA Riccardo Andrea 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop Ssd - Car 2'02.70
21) BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Gs Forestale 2'04.37

100 Stile Libero Assoluti Femminile   -  Serie

Elenco
ORDINE COGNOME & NOME ANNO SOCIETA TEMPO

1) MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   53.64
2) FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   53.82
3) DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   53.88
4) LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   54.31
5) MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA Gs Forestale   54.65
6) PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   55.13
7) COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino   55.27
8) CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA Smgm Team Nuoto Lombardia   55.72
9) CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Gs Fiamme Oro Roma   55.74
10) NESTI Alice 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito   55.80
11) BERTELLI Letizia 1995 ITA Nuoto CL.Azzurra 91 - Bo   55.84
12) BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Gs Fiamme Azzurre   56.00
13) FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino   56.00
14) BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA GR.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle   56.02
15) DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene   56.13
16) ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 ITA Team Insubrika Asd   56.13
17) CURANDAI Sara 1992 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia   56.92
18) CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA Aurelia Nuoto Asd   57.00
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